

Name of Road - Construction of road from Bhubaneswar
Schedule XLV - Form NO.-134. regarding to Sugama haff

BIHAR P.W.D.

2112761 814 194751 814 94507 489971. DIVISION

214101 514 194103 214 3494 214105 7 SUB-DIVISION
214107 314

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2292

Contractor - Sri Jagannath Kumar Singh

Second year maintenance bill

Sch XLV Form No. 134

65

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Bhumeswarani mandir					
To Suguna hall					
Agency - m/s Gaurav Kumar					
Agreement No - 80 S.B.D/2020-21					
Date of commencement - 31/08/2020					
Date of completion - 30/05/2021					
(Record measurement)					
(1) Restoration of minarets --- of c/r					
					$05 \times 06 \left(\frac{0.90 + 0.80}{2} \right) \times 0.30 = 7.65$
					$08 \times 09 \left(\frac{1.10 + 1.00}{2} \right) \times 0.30 = 17.64$

					$04 \times 03 \left(\frac{1.20 + 1.10}{2} \right) \times 0.30 = 4.14 m^3$
					$07 \times 05 \left(\frac{0.80 + 0.70}{2} \right) \times 0.30 = 7.87 m^3$
					$02 \times 04 \left(\frac{0.80 + 0.70}{2} \right) \times 0.30 = 1.8 m^3$
					$03 \times 05 \left(\frac{0.90 + 0.80}{2} \right) \times 0.30 = 3.82 m^3$
					42.92 m ³

(2) making up of beams --- of c/r					
					$04 \times 06 \left(\frac{1.00 + 0.90}{2} \right) = 22.8 m^2$
					$07 \times 05 \left(\frac{0.90 + 0.80}{2} \right) = 29.75 m^2$
					$02 \times 03 \left(\frac{1.20 + 1.10}{2} \right) = 6.9 m^2$
					$08 \times 06 \left(\frac{0.80 + 0.70}{2} \right) = 9.6 m^2$
					$07 \times 04 \left(\frac{0.90 + 0.80}{2} \right) = 23.8 m^2$
					$09 \times 07 \left(\frac{0.70 + 0.60}{2} \right) = 40.95 m^2$
					$10 \times 08 \left(\frac{0.80 + 0.70}{2} \right) = 60 m^2$

Continuation

(Abstract of cost)

Sch XLV Form No. 134

67

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of roadwork					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (65)					
42.92 m ² @ 4004.06/m ² = 17342/-					
(2) making up of beams					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (65)					
261 m ² @ 60.28/m ² = 15733/-					
(3) maintenance of c/d work					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (66)					
2 Nos @ 1166.58/No = 2333/-					
(4) maintenance of road sign					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (66)					
0.09 km @ 1104.58/km = 97/-					

(5) maintenance of 200 m stone					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (66)					
0.11 km @ 622.49/km = 68/-					
(6) cutting of branches					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (66)					
2 Nos @ 113.64/No = 227/-					
(7) concrete crossing parapet wall					
of c/r city wide tmb P- (66)					
41.28 m ² @ 16.93/m ² = 699/-					
					36499/-
Add GST - L.W.					+ 4745/-
Add S. Fee					+ 112/-
					41356/-
11.60% below					(-) 4797/-
					36559/-
					4703
					16/05/2014
Continuation					Je